



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 706 of 2026

SMT. CHAMAN MATHUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/03/2026	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Sumit Singh, Dy.A.G. for the State. The Registry is directed to call for a report from the concerned Trial Court in respect of Criminal Case No. 347/2019 (State of Chhattisgarh Vs. Sucharita Vaishnav and Ors.), pending since 23.11.2019, the reasons for the delay in trial, the total number of listed witnesses, the number of witnesses examined till date. List this matter in the week commencing 06th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	