

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Cr.M.P No.706 of 2026**Smt. Chaman Mathur & Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Shri Rajeev Kumar Dubey, counsel for the Petitioners. Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. A.G for the State/Respondent. At the request of learned State Counsel, post it in the week after next. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge